

NOTIFICATION

No.Adm.Spl-113/ 1386 of 2023

The undersigned, in exercise of the power contained in Section 4(1) of "The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013", is pleased to re-constitute the 'Internal Complaints Committee' of District Court, Vadodara (covering the Appellate Courts, Subordinate courts and Small Causes Courts of Vadodara Headquarter) for redressal of complaints of harassment of women at workplace, with the following composition:

- Mrs. M. D. Pandey,

 3rd Additional District & Sessions Judge, Vadodara
- 2. Ms. B. R. Rajput, Member 11th Additional District & Sessions Judge, Vadodara
- Ms. J. R. Dodiya, Member
 Principal Senior Civil Judge, Vadodara
- 4. Mrs. S. P. Dulera, Member 5th Additional Senior Civil Judge & ACJM, Vadodara
- 5. Ms. S. P. Patel, Member
 Additional Judge, Small Causes Court, Vadodara
- 6. Ms. N. B. Sharma, Member 13th Additional Civil Judge & JMFC. Vadodara
- 7. Ms. Bhavnaben I. Trivedi, Member Assistant Public Prosecutor, Vadodara
- 8. Mrs. M. N. Desai, Member
 Bench Clerk, Grade-I, Secretary
 8th Additional District Court, Vadodara
- 9. Mrs. Renu D. Gaur Member Advocate, Baroda Bar Association, Vadodara

The 'Internal Complaints Committee' shall strictly follow the regulations framed under the "the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013" and shall submit an annual report to the undersigned by 31st December every year, as prescribed in the Chapter VIII, Section 21 (1) of the said Act.

Sd/-District Court (Utkarsh Thakorbhai Desai) Vadodara Principal District Judge Date: 19/06/2023

Copy forwarded with compliments, for information and necessary action to:

1.	The	Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat at Sola, Ahmedabad (By letter).
2.	The	Additional District Judge, Vadodara (All)
3.	The	Judge, Small Causes Court, Vadodara.
4.	The	Principal Senior Civil Judge, Vadodara
		Chief Judicial Magistrate, Vadodara.
6.	The	Additional Senior Civil Judge, Vadodara
7.	The	Full Time Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Vadodara
8.	The	Presiding Officer, Special Court (for cases under N.I. Act), Vadodara
9.	The	Additional Civil Judge, Vadodara.
10.	The	Judicial Magistrate, First Class (Court), Vadodara.
		District Government Pleader, Vadodara
12.	The	President, Bar Association, Vadodara

13. All members of the Internal Complaints

14. The Computer Centre, District Court, Vadodara (to upload a copy on the website of the District Court, Vadodara)

15. Select File

All the branches of District Court, Vadodara. Copy to:-A copy to be published on the notice board of District Court, Vadodara

District Court